
TERM 2 DATES

Mon 5 May Year 1 CraftPower Incursion

Thurs 8 May
Special Person/Mother’s Day
Stall

Fri 9 May
Year 5/6 Interschool Sport R2
Rotary Classic Kids Concert at
Hammer Hall

Fri 16 May
Year 5/6 Interschool Sport R3
Walk  to School Day

Mon 19 May -
Fri 23 May

Prep and Year 1 PARC Swimming

Thurs 22 May
Year 6 Unleashing Personal
Potential Incursion
Prep Fire Fighter Visit

Fri 23 May Bayside District Cross Country

Mon 26 May -
Fri 30 May

Year 2 PARC Swimming

Fri 30 May Year 5/6 Interschool Sport R4

Wed 4 June Division Cross Country 

Thurs 5 June
Mornington Peninsula Choral
Festival (School Choir)

TERM 2 DATES

Fri 6 June Year 5/6 Interschool Sport R5

Mon 9 June
KING’S BIRTHDAY PUBLIC
HOLIDAY

Tue 10 June CURRICULUM DAY

Fri 13 June Year 6 Lightning Premiership

Wed 18 June
Book Fair Open Night
3.30 pm - 5.00 pm

Thurs 19 June
Book Fair Open Night
3.30 pm - 5.00 pm 

Fri 27 June
Semester 1 Reports published
to Sentral

Mon 30 June Year 6 It's okay not to be okay

Tues 1 July
Year 5 It's okay not to be okay
Year 3-6 Three Way
Conferences

Wed 2 July
Prep - Year 2 Three Way
Conferences

Fri 4 July
END OF TERM 
2.30 pm Dismissal
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Welcome back to Term 2 at FHPS! We are looking forward to a fantastic term ahead,
filled with engaging learning programs and a wide range of exciting events.

A big thank you to all the families who attended our Community Barbecue on the last
day of Term 1. It was a wonderful event that brought families together to enjoy games,
share some food, and relax on the oval. Your presence made it a truly enjoyable
afternoon.

On Thursday, April 24, our ANZAC Day assembly, led by our Year 6 student leaders, was
an exceptionally moving event. All students are to be congratulated for the respect they
showed throughout the commemorative assembly. We were honoured to have Brian Hill
from the Frankston RSL speak about the significance of ANZAC Day. The school choir
gave a beautiful performance of Spirit of the ANZACS, which was one of the highlights of
the ceremony. The assembly concluded with Mrs Oke speaking about the symbolic role
of pigeons during the war, before releasing her pigeons to return home,; a very special
moment for everyone present.

Earlier this week, over fifty Year 3–6 students travelled to Ballam Park to compete in the
District Field Athletics event. All participants should be commended for their
enthusiasm, sportsmanship, and positive attitude. They were outstanding ambassadors
for FHPS and represented our school with great pride.

To round out the week, students took part in our Junior and Senior Cross Country
events. Physical endurance and mental resilience were on full display as students
navigated the course with determination and spirit.

We would like to take this opportunity to thank all our families and community members
who support our classroom programs, excursions, sporting events, camps, concerts,
fundraising activities, and more. Your involvement makes FHPS a truly special place to
learn and grow.

A reminder: All volunteers are required to complete the Volunteer Child Safety
Induction each year. Please refer to the FHPS volunteer and parent helper information
included in this newsletter.

 Michelle Smith
Assistant Principal
 

WELCOME TO TERM 2 AT FHPS



 

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE FHPS DISTRICT FIELD TEAM

 FHPS CROSS COUNTRY











 



A message from your Coordinator – 
Welcome back to term 2 hope you all had a lovely break

and enjoyed your Easter. This term will be very busy 

Mother’s Day May 5 - 9
Lego Masters Week May 12- 14

Healthy Eating June 9 - 13
World Play Day June 11th 

Big Art Friday 

Friday the 9th May for the children booked in we 
will be offering a morning tea to go to celebrate 

Mother’s Day (all care givers welcome) 
This will consist of a piece of cake and a drink of 

choice – tea or coffee to make later. 

Camp Australia FHPS will be closed on the 
Pupil Free Day on Tuesday 10 June. The 

Karingal Primary Camp Australia venue will be 
open, if you require OHSC on 10 June please 

book at Karingal. 

Emma & Bo 

25/4/25 
ANZAC Day Closed 

9/6/25 
Kings Birthday Closed 

10/6/25 
CLOSED 

(Karingal Primary Open)
4/7/25 

Last day of term
2.30 finish 

Pupil Free Day 

Make a booking 
Join in the fun of Outside
School Hours Care activities
and experiences with Your
OSHC and Rocketeers. 

Dates to Remember 

Book now 

2/5/25 

Frankston Heights Primary 

https://pp.campaustralia.com.au/
https://pp.campaustralia.com.au/







